

**City and County of San Francisco  
Department of Public Works  
TABULATION OF BIDS**

Sourcing ID: 0000005861  
 Contract Title: PW CLRMNT, JUANITA, YRBA BUENA  
 Full Title: CLAREMONT, JUANITA, AND YERBA BUENA PAVEMENT RENOVATION & SEWER REPLACEMENT  
 Bids Received: September 21, 2022

<u>BIDDERS (in the order received &amp; opened):</u>	<u>LBE Status Claimed</u>	<u>Total Bid Price</u>
Mitchell Engineering	Small-LBE 10%	\$4,811,350.00
R&S Construction Management, Inc.	Micro-LBE 10%	\$4,651,545.00
Michael O'Shaughnessy Construction, Inc.	Micro-LBE 10%	\$4,387,862.00
Precision Engineering, Inc.	SBA-LBE 5%	\$4,482,398.00
CF Contracting, Inc.	Micro-LBE 10%	<b>\$5,635,910.16</b>
	Average Bid:	\$4,793,813.03
	Engineer's Estimate:	\$4,733,666.00
	% of Engineer's Estimate:	101.27%
	% of Engineer's Estimate vs. Low Bid	92.69%

**[Yellow Box]** = Indicates a correction of the bid price after review.

cc: Ramon Kong                      Carla Short                      Albert Ko                      Pansy Lam  
      Selormey Dzikunu              Fernando Cisneros              K2 Systems                      All Bidders  
      Jason Chin                        Patrick Rivera                  Nicolas Huff  
      Deanna Calleros                  Cyril Velasquez                  Raymond Woo

For complete subcontractor listings, check: <https://bidopportunities.apps.sfdpw.org/CaseLoad/Details/2381>

Sourcing ID: 000005861  
Short Title: PW CLRMNT, JUANITA, YRBA BUENA  
Full Title: CLAREMONT, JUANITA, AND YERBA BUENA PAVEMENT RENOVATION & SEWER REPLACEMENT  
Bid Date: September 21, 2022

BID ITEMS	QUANTITIES	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	Mitchell Engineering EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	R&S Construction Management, Inc. EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	Michael O'Shaughnessy Construction, Inc. EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	Precision Engineering, Inc. EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	CF Contracting, Inc. EXTENSION
R-1	---	LS	---	\$350,000.00	---	\$200,000.00	---	\$278,000.00	---	\$490,000.00	---	\$250,000.00
R-2	7,000	LF	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.25	\$8,750.00
R-3	275,000	SF	\$1.00	\$275,000.00	\$1.50	\$412,500.00	\$0.50	\$137,500.00	\$0.67	\$184,250.00	\$1.75	\$481,250.00
R-4	5,000	TON	\$196.00	\$980,000.00	\$160.00	\$800,000.00	\$156.00	\$780,000.00	\$185.00	\$925,000.00	\$180.00	\$900,000.00
R-5	46,000	SF	\$14.21	\$653,660.00	\$16.00	\$736,000.00	\$15.00	\$690,000.00	\$14.00	\$644,000.00	\$19.00	\$874,000.00
R-6	27,700	SF	\$15.99	\$442,923.00	\$18.00	\$498,600.00	\$18.00	\$498,600.00	\$15.00	\$415,500.00	\$23.00	\$637,100.00
R-7	4,700	SF	\$27.00	\$126,900.00	\$15.00	\$70,500.00	\$15.00	\$70,500.00	\$12.00	\$56,400.00	\$13.00	\$61,100.00
R-8	75	LF	\$48.00	\$3,600.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$175.00	\$13,125.00
R-9	1,000	LF	\$94.00	\$94,000.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00	\$60.00	\$60,000.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00	\$108.00	\$108,000.00
R-10	920	LF	\$116.00	\$106,720.00	\$85.00	\$78,200.00	\$85.00	\$78,200.00	\$80.00	\$73,600.00	\$125.00	\$115,000.00
R-11	24	EA	\$4,279.00	\$102,696.00	\$4,500.00	\$108,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$91,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$76,800.00	\$6,300.00	\$151,200.00
R-12	5	EA	\$3,719.00	\$18,595.00	\$3,850.00	\$19,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00
R-13	1	EA	\$24,510.00	\$24,510.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
R-14	5	EA	\$1,174.00	\$5,870.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
R-15	3	EA	\$1,579.00	\$4,737.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
R-16	10	EA	\$481.00	\$4,810.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00
R-17	20	EA	\$240.00	\$4,800.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
R-18	5	EA	\$240.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
R-19	44	EA	\$91.00	\$4,004.00	\$100.00	\$4,400.00	\$100.00	\$4,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,200.00	\$400.00	\$17,600.00
R-20	---	LS	---	\$100,000.00	---	\$88,000.00	---	\$71,000.00	---	\$85,000.00	---	\$111,500.00
R-21	---	LS	---	\$2,656.00	---	\$55,000.00	---	\$21,000.00	---	\$57,000.00	---	\$74,300.00
R-22	---	AL	---	\$15,000.00	---	\$15,000.00	---	\$15,000.00	---	\$15,000.00	---	\$15,000.00
SW-1	---	LS	---	\$200,000.00	---	\$80,000.00	---	\$174,000.00	---	\$200,000.00	---	\$74,400.00
SW-2	---	LS	---	\$60,531.00	---	\$80,000.00	---	\$217,000.00	---	\$200,000.00	---	\$79,200.00
SW-3	4	EA	\$11,592.00	\$46,368.00	\$16,500.00	\$66,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$12,466.00	\$49,864.00
SW-4	1	EA	\$5,842.00	\$5,842.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
SW-5	469	LF	\$305.00	\$143,045.00	\$550.00	\$257,950.00	\$370.00	\$173,530.00	\$425.00	\$199,325.00	\$494.00	\$231,686.00
SW-6	310	LF	\$337.00	\$104,470.00	\$580.00	\$179,800.00	\$400.00	\$124,000.00	\$450.00	\$139,500.00	\$545.00	\$168,950.00
SW-7	223	LF	\$367.00	\$81,841.00	\$650.00	\$144,950.00	\$465.00	\$103,695.00	\$475.00	\$105,925.00	\$764.00	\$170,372.00
SW-8	302	LF	\$101.00	\$30,502.00	\$105.00	\$31,710.00	\$101.00	\$30,502.00	\$95.00	\$28,690.00	\$100.00	\$30,200.00
SW-9	---	LS	---	\$4,250.00	---	\$4,500.00	---	\$4,250.00	---	\$4,000.00	---	\$20,000.00
SW-10	---	LS	---	\$2,125.00	---	\$2,500.00	---	\$2,125.00	---	\$2,000.00	---	\$50,000.00
SW-11	---	LS	---	\$850.00	---	\$900.00	---	\$850.00	---	\$800.00	---	\$50,000.00
SW-12	8	EA	\$53.00	\$424.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00
SW-13	7	EA	\$373.00	\$2,611.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$10,000.00	\$70,000.00
SW-14	8	CY	\$414.00	\$3,312.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$170.00	\$1,360.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$326.00	\$2,608.00
SW-15	49	EA	\$360.00	\$17,640.00	\$100.00	\$4,900.00	\$50.00	\$2,450.00	\$50.00	\$2,450.00	\$391.00	\$19,159.00
SW-16	68	EA	\$111.00	\$7,548.00	\$35.00	\$2,380.00	\$10.00	\$680.00	\$50.00	\$3,400.00	\$78.00	\$5,304.00
SW-17	21	EA	\$111.00	\$2,331.00	\$35.00	\$735.00	\$10.00	\$210.00	\$50.00	\$1,050.00	\$14.00	\$294.00
SW-18	300	LF	\$204.00	\$61,200.00	\$200.00	\$60,000.00	\$200.00	\$60,000.00	\$125.00	\$37,500.00	\$245.00	\$73,500.00
SW-19	330	LF	\$204.00	\$67,320.00	\$200.00	\$66,000.00	\$200.00	\$66,000.00	\$125.00	\$41,250.00	\$197.00	\$65,010.00
SW-20	200	LF	\$399.00	\$79,800.00	\$375.00	\$75,000.00	\$300.00	\$60,000.00	\$125.00	\$25,000.00	\$280.00	\$56,000.00
SW-21	4	EA	\$8,154.00	\$32,616.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,560.00	\$34,240.00
SW-22	1	EA	\$8,177.00	\$8,177.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$11,260.00	\$11,260.00
SW-23	8	EA	\$8,178.00	\$65,424.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$3,054.00	\$24,432.00
SW-24	24	EA	\$541.00	\$12,984.00	\$250.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$125.00	\$3,000.00	\$127.00	\$3,048.00
SW-25	1,304	LF	\$7.00	\$9,128.00	\$5.00	\$6,520.00	\$10.00	\$13,040.00	\$2.00	\$2,608.00	\$3.04	\$3,964.16

Sourcing ID: 000005861

Short Title: PW CLRMNT, JUANITA, YRBA BUENA

Full Title: CLAREMONT, JUANITA, AND YERBA BUENA PAVEMENT RENOVATION & SEWER REPLACEMENT

Bid Date: September 21, 2022

				Mitchell Engineering		R&S Construction Management, Inc.		Michael O'Shaughnessy Construction, Inc.		Precision Engineering, Inc.		CF Contracting, Inc.
SW-26	32	EA	\$313.00	\$10,016.00	\$50.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.00	\$320.00	\$50.00	\$1,600.00	\$467.00	\$14,944.00
SW-27	3,000	SF	\$19.00	\$57,000.00	\$18.00	\$54,000.00	\$15.00	\$45,000.00	\$14.00	\$42,000.00	\$13.00	\$39,000.00
SW-28	30	CY	\$716.00	\$21,480.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$493.00	\$14,790.00
SW-29	20	CY	\$351.00	\$7,020.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$36.00	\$720.00
SW-30	---	LS	---	\$5,559.00	---	\$1,100.00	---	\$1,000.00	---	\$150.00	---	\$1,200.00
SW-31	90	CY	\$622.00	\$55,980.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$27,000.00	\$750.00	\$67,500.00	\$319.00	\$28,710.00
SW-32	350	US SHORT TON	\$76.00	\$26,600.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$25.00	\$8,750.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$90.00	\$31,500.00
SW-33	350	US SHORT TON	\$61.00	\$21,350.00	\$30.00	\$10,500.00	\$35.00	\$12,250.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00
SW-34	1,400	US SHORT TON	\$20.00	\$28,000.00	\$20.00	\$28,000.00	\$15.00	\$21,000.00	\$5.00	\$7,000.00	\$35.00	\$49,000.00
SW-35	1,400	US SHORT TON	\$31.00	\$43,400.00	\$20.00	\$28,000.00	\$15.00	\$21,000.00	\$5.00	\$7,000.00	\$35.00	\$49,000.00
SW-36	20	LOC	\$2,298.00	\$45,960.00	\$3,800.00	\$76,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,104.00	\$22,080.00
SW-37	---	LS	---	\$40,000.00	---	\$30,000.00	---	\$30,000.00	---	\$37,000.00	---	\$24,000.00
SW-38	---	LS	---	\$14,965.00	---	\$5,000.00	---	\$25,000.00	---	\$25,000.00	---	\$10,800.00
SW-39	---	AL	---	\$30,000.00	---	\$30,000.00	---	\$30,000.00	---	\$30,000.00	---	\$30,000.00
SW-40	---	AL	---	\$5,000.00	---	\$5,000.00	---	\$5,000.00	---	\$5,000.00	---	\$5,000.00
SW-41	---	AL	---	\$20,000.00	---	\$20,000.00	---	\$20,000.00	---	\$20,000.00	---	\$20,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID PRICE:</b>				<b>\$4,811,350.00</b>		<b>\$4,651,545.00</b>		<b>\$4,387,862.00</b>		<b>\$4,482,398.00</b>		<b>\$5,635,910.16</b>

  = Indicates a correction of the bid price after review.